Fulton Bank

Government Banking Service Fee Disclosure
Effective February 1, 2023

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY FEES

Government Banking Analyzed Checking
Account Maintenance Fee (monthly)
Transaction Fees

Deposit Tickets

Checks Paid

Checks Deposited

ACH Debits/Credit
Deposit Balance Fee!
Earnings Credit may offset fees

Government Banking Interest Checking
Account Maintenance Fee (monthly)
Transaction Fees

Deposit Tickets

Checks Paid

Checks Deposited

ACH Debits/Credit
Deposit Balance Feel!
Interest Paid on all balances

Government Banking Hybrid Checking
Account Maintenance Fee (monthly)
Transaction Fees

Deposit Tickets
Checks Paid
Checks Deposited
ACH Debits/Credit
Deposit Balance Feel!
Earnings Credit may offset fees, Interest paid on excess balances

Government Banking Checking |
Monthly Average Collected Balance Required
Account Maintenance Fee (if balance falls below required minimum balance)

Excessive Items? (applies for each item that is in excess of 100 during that month)

Branch Deposited Loose Coin & Currency (applies to deposits in excess of
$5,000 during any calendar month.)
Government Banking Checking Il
Monthly Average Collected Balance Required
Account Maintenance Fee (if balance falls below required minimum balance)

Excessive Items? (applies for each item that is in excess of 250 during that month)

Branch Deposited Loose Coin & Currency (applies to deposits in excess of
$5,000 during any calendar month.)
Government Banking Money Market Account
Minimum Balance Requirement
Account Maintenance Fee (if account falls below required minimum balance)
Transaction Fees
ACH Debits/Credit
Government Interest Money Market Accounts (GIMMA)
Minimum Balance Requirement
Account Maintenance Fee (if account falls below required minimum balance)

Member FDIC

$28.00

$1.10
$0.25
$0.21
$0.22
$0.146

$28.00

$1.10
$0.25
$0.21
$0.22
$0.146

$28.00

$1.10
$0.25
$0.21
$0.22
$0.146

$1,000.00
$10.00
$0.75

$0.22
$25,000.00

$25.00
$0.75

$0.22

$1,000.00
$20.00

$0.22

$100,000.00
$25.00

Per Account

Per Deposit
Per Item
Per Item
Per Item
Per $1,000

Per Account
Per Deposit
Per Item
Per Item
Per Item
Per $1,000
Per Account
Per Deposit
Per Item
Per Item

Per Item
Per $1,000

Per Month
Per Item

Per $100

Per Month
Per Item

Per $100

Per Month

Per Item

Per Month
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STANDARD ACCOUNT FEES

Account Analysis Paper Statement $10.00 Per Statement

Account Monitoring Fee (if monitoring services requested) $350.00 Per Month

Account Reconciliation/Research $50.00 Per Hour

ATM Withdrawal/Inquiry/Transfer (Foreign ATM Transaction) $2.50 Per Transaction

ATM/Debit Card International Service Fee 3% Of the U.S.
Dollar amount
of transaction

Cashier’s Check $11.00 Per Check

Check Image Fee $2.00 Per Month

Checkbook / Deposit Ticket Orders At Catalog Prices

Deposit Correction $1.00 Per Occurrence

Depository Transfer Checks (electronic) $5.00 Each

Deposited or Cashed Item Returned Fee $15.00 Each

Excess Activity Fee® $12.00 Per Occurrence

Extended Overdraft Fee* (per business day after 37 consecutive business day of

overdraft) $6.00 Per Day

Invoiced Accounts $50.00 Per Month

Legal Process Fee (Child Support, Garnishments, Levy, Liens, and Writs) $150.00 Each

Money Order $5.00 Each

Money Service Business (only applicable to money service businesses) $550.00 Per Month

Night Deposit Bag $30.00 Per Bag

NSF Fee® (non-sufficient funds) (per returned item) $39.00 Per Item

Out of cycle Statement (includes Reset and Snapshot statements) $5.00 Per Order

Overdraft Fee® (per item paid) $39.00 Per Item

Special Account Instructions $25.00 Per Month

Statements — Additional $5.00 Each

Statements (Paper Statement) $3.00 Each

Stop Payment $35.00 Per Order

BRANCH COIN AND CURRENCY PROCESSING

Branch Deposited Loose Coin & Currency $0.22 Per $100

Branch Furnished Currency — Fed Std Strap $0.55 Per strap

Branch Furnished Coin — Rolled $0.16 Per roll

Branch Deposited Fed Std Bag $15.00 Per bag

WIRE TRANSFER SERVICES

Domestic/International Incoming (USD) $15.00 Per Wire

Domestic Outgoing (USD) $30.00 Per Wire

Domestic Outgoing via Online Initiation $15.00 Per Wire

International Incoming $20.00 Per Wire

ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME. Cash Management Fees are disclosed at the time of enrollment into Cash
Management services.

" This fee is charged monthly and is based on the average ledger balance in your account during the month. The fee is subject to change by bank at any time
without notice. 2Items include checks paid, deposit items, deposit tickets, and ACH debits and credits. 3 Note: Fulton Bank limits transfers and withdrawals
for money market and savings accounts to another account or to third parties by preauthorized, automatic, or telephone transfer, or by check, draft, debit
card, or similar order made by the depositor and payable to third parties to twelve (12) per calendar month or statement cycle (or similar period) of at least
four weeks. 4 Fee assessed on overdrawn balances including overdrafts created by the assessment of a service fee. ° Fee applies to overdrafts created by
check, in-person withdrawal, ATM withdrawal, or other electronic means as applicable. In addition to this charge, the bank reserves the right to assess
interest on uncollected balances based on Bank’s Prime Interest Rate, plus three percent (3%). Rev. 02.01.2023

Member FDIC
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Fulton Bank

FULTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

Effective November 1, 2021

WIRE TRANSFERS
OUtZOINE CONSUMET WITES ...iiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e e eeeab s s s e e e eeeaean e e e eeaees S 70.00
Outgoing Business Wires (USD & FX) ...ccccvieiireeeieeeireeeireeeeteeeereeeetreeeneeesveeennveeennns $ 50.00
Online InternatioNal Wires (BOSS) ......ccuuiiiiiiuieieieiieee e eeieeee e et ee e st e e eenbee e e s saaeeeeeans $ 35.00
Investigation Fees (plus foreign bank fEes) ........ccovveviiiiiieiiiiciceeee e $ 35.00

Tracer Request
Wire Amendment
Funds Recall

INCOMING PAYMENT ORDER

International

FOreign CUITENCY WM .uueiiiiiee ittt et e et s e e et s s e eeaa s e eeaaaseaesnaseanees $ 20.00
FOREIGN CHECKS*

OVET the COUNTET tiriuriireniiennierenieienierensoressssssssorsssssssssorssssssnsssssssossssssssssossnsssssns $ 5.00 for first
check

Each additional check in same deposit for same currency per check ........cccoveeeevennneee. .50

For the following currencies only: Canada, Japan, Switzerland, England, and Euro
checks for deposit customer over $2,500 USD value** will be credited in 5 business
days from receipt of check. All other currencies will be sent for collection.

Return checks from Foreign Bank (plus foreign bank fee) .......cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, $ 35.00
Incorrectly deposited foreign Checks ... $ 10.00
All USD checks drawn on foreign banks .............eeevveieieiiiriiiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeen. $ 5.00
Check Collections***
Outgoing — Customer (Minimum check for collection is $100.00).................... S 40.00 + Postage****
(Collection Fee: $40, Postage: actual charge)
Tracer Fee (1% tracer no charge); each add’| .......ccceevvvvvveiiiiiieieeiceeeceeeee, $ 45.00
INCOMING COIBCLION 1.cvvveiietee ettt ettt e st sate s e ebr e e sbe e e sateeebaeesanes $ 25.00
MISCEITANEOUS ...ttt e e s e e e e e e s s s re e e e e e e e s esnasbanaeeaeeeeas See below*****

*Checks are subject to any additional fees incurred by Fulton International Group; traveler’s checks are
treated the same as checks.

**Additional restrictions may apply for holding a check for 5 business days other than the dollar value;
each check is at the discretion of the International Group.

***Checks drawn in US Dollars on a foreign bank must be sent for collection. Funds will be credited to

customer only if funds received from the foreign bank, less all bank fees.

****Check collection fee must be paid regardless if funds are received from foreign bank.

*¥*%%*|n addition to the above, checks may be subject to addition charges and any additional fees
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incurred by Fulton International Group.

DRAFTS
FOreign CUrrenCy DraftS.....ouuuuci i e e e e e s S 75.00
Stop Payment (plus foreign bank fEe) ...uiiiiiiiieiiiiiieiiieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens S 50.00

FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE — (Paper Bills)

OIS (o] 1 T=] PP PP PPPPPPPPPRS No Charge
Less than Minimum order (min. order is $50 USD ValU)..uvcevrerereersnrerressnneeressnnenssssans $ 5.00

N oY 0T OU L1 701101 Skl S 15.00
Change/Cancel Order Fee (if processed) ......coiveeeiieeeeiiiiieeeecieeeeeeieeeeeetreeeesiveee e $ 15.00

[V EYol Y| = 1= T PSPPI See below***

*Any amount over 1000 USD will not be available for immediate credit

**Any amount over 500 USD will not be available for immediate credit

***|n addition to the above, Foreign Currency Exchange — Paper Bills are subject to any additional
expenses (or fees) incurred by Fulton International Group

S.W.LE.T.
S.W.LF.T. M@SSAZES (EACN) uvviiiireiieiieicieeeeree ettt ettt ete e s e eeareeeaee s $ 20.00
INTERNATIONAL FAXES
e (T =) TR $ 10.00
POSTAGE
2" DAy EXPress Mail = US ....c.oocuiieiieieieciecee ettt ettt ettt et aeenee s $ 10.00
EXpress Mail OVErNIGHE — US.....ccuiiiuiiiiiec ettt eeareeetee e sreeesareesnaee s $ 15.00
Express Mail — International .........cccooiii $ Actual Cost

STANDBY LETTERS OF CREDIT

ISSUGNCE FEE .ootvieerreeeeeeeeriiieiinneereeeeereseesssssssseeessssessssssssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnsssessss $200.00
AMENUMENT FEE ..eeneeeeeeeeeiiiiciieeeeeeeersecesssssseeeesssesssssssssesessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssessses $100.00
Commission

Annually......1.5% - 3.0% (minimum) per annum — Annual minimum of. $ 400.00
Quarterly.1.5% - 3.0% (minimum) per annum — Quarterly minimum of.$ 100.00

DFAW FEE .ueeeieerceeeeeiieerceeeseeesseseseeesaesssesesesessesssessssesssesssesssessssessstesssesssessseesssessnasnns $200.00
Discrepancy Fee (per set of dOCUMENLS) .....cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneennennnnnnnnnnnnnsnnsnsssnnnnnnnnnes $100.00
SIWLLE.T. fEE werririeeeieiectecceeeceescte st e ssessssesssesesesssaessseseseesnessnsesssssssessnessssessnsassansnnes $ 75.00
Assignment of Proceeds / Transfer FEe........ccuunerevrvrereneersereessesanennnens 1/4% flat or min $ 250.00
Automatic Renewable FEe .....iiiiiiiiiiinnnnneniiiiciinnsseiiinnimssseesiissssssessnns $100.00
Special Handling Fee (DiSCretionNary) .....cccccccccccccciereieeerieirienecessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns $150.00
AQVISING FEE .ueereerereererreerireeresesesssssesssesssssesssssessssesssssesssssessssessssnesssssessnsessssssssnes $100.00
Per Invoice Fee (Non DDA Transactions) .........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneemnssssssssssnssssnsssssssssnnnnnes $ 25.00
Non-Renewal Notice sent to Beneficiary .....cccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenennnnnnnnnnnnnnensnssnsnnnnnes $100.00
ACH of NON-FFC DepOSit ACCOUNLS .....cccceieiiiiieeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeesaeseesesasssssssssssssssssssssssssssans $ 5.00
Confirmation Fee.......ivinercecce s seesae e senesnanen s By Arrangement — Min $ 350.00
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Interest on loans created by drawings to be negotiated prior to issuance of Letter of Credit
*All Fees due up front for all Standby Letters of Credit

*All Letters of Credit are charged for a full quarter, even if they are only outstanding/valid
for a portion thereof.

*All Letters of Credit fees will be charged to your account.

IMPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT

ISSUGNCE FEE ...eerceereeircneiireeiseessnessnessnesssssessessssssssssssessssssssssssssssassssssssessssssnasssnsssnsssns $100.00
AMENAMENT FEE ....eeveerceerieieceeiceeiseeesesssseessesssesssnsesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssassnsssnssssnes $ 85.00
Payment Fee.......uuenevereererseeresrensesessenns As Arranged with a min. of 1/4% flat or min $ 125.00
Discrepancy Fee (per set of dOCUMENTS) ....cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeemeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssnssnnes $100.00
Cancellation / Unutilized Credit FEE .......ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes $ 150.00
Steamship Guarantee / Air Release...........cccuveeveererrerrersrereernssessnssnnanne 1/4% flat or min $ 200.00
Transfer Fee.......ununrnrrereernnneesessesesseanns As Arranged with a min. of 1/4% flat or min $ 250.00
Special Handling Fee (DIiSCretionary) .......cccccceeeecerrscnmeeeeienccsssssnneesessssssssssnnsessssssssssns $150.00
T 11 8 S $ 75.00
Acceptance Fee....iiinniiniinnessnsennes 11/2% per annum or Min. $ 150.00
DiSCOUNT FEE ...ccuueiiinrrniininsnsinsnsnnssnssssnnssansssnsssansssasssnsssnssssssssnsssnnss As Arranged or Min. $ 150.00

*All applicable fees will be charged upon issuance of Import L/C.

EXPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT

AQVISING FEE ..eeveeeereerereeererteiereeeeesseessssesesssesssssessssssssssesssssesssssssssnssssssssssnsssssasesssans $100.00
Confirmation FEE........covievererecree s e csnesssnecesenssesessnesnnssnssneses As Arranged or Min $ 150.00
AMENAMENT FEE ...ueeeeereereeeenerceesseeessessseesssesssessssesssesssessssesssessssasssesssessssasssessssssnnes $ 85.00
PAYMENT FEE.....eeevrerreeeereraereseeseseeseesesesesasassesesasssassesnssassssssssesssserasen o 1/4 of 1% or Min $ 150.00
ASSIZNMENT OF PrOCEEAS ...ccceeerereerreerrireerererererneessssesssssessssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssesssnes $200.00
Transfer Fee...nreneceenceesecsrenenens As Arranged with a min. of 1/4% flat or min. $ 250.00
Acceptance / Confirmation Deferred Payment Rate.....1.5% per Annum with a min. $ 150.00
DiSCOUNT FEE.....cccererieniniienisneseessanessnssnansssnssnssssasssnssssas snssasanassens As Arranged or Min $ 150.00
Discrepancy / Documents 0N APProval ........ccccceerecrrseeerensseenecssseeeesssssseeessssseeessssnsees $100.00
Special Handling Fee (DiSCretionary) .....cccccccccccciiieiiiniriiirriisrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns $150.00
Pre-EXamINAtiON ...cccceeceeerereererenessssesisssessssnessssesssssesssssessssssssssesssssessssssssssesssanessssseses $100.00

*All applicable fees will be charged when advised/confirmed. In addition to the above, all
Letters of Credit are subject to any correspondent bank charges or other out of pocket expenses.

IMPORT / EXPORT COLLECTIONS

Regular (Fulton prepares and Sends) .........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenennnsenemnnmsmsssnssssnsssssssssnssnnns $150.00
AMENAMENT FEE ...ueeeeeeeeeeeeecnerceeeseeesseeeseeesseesseessaesssessssesssesssessssesssesssessssesssesssssssnes $ 50.00
Tracer Fee (1st tracer free; each additional) ..........ccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiicicccceeceercrreeeeeeeeeeee $ 15.00
Export Collection Payment Wire ..........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeemneennnmemnsssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssnssnnes $ 25.00
Import Collection Payment Wire ........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennennnnmeennmssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssnnnnnns $ 45.00
Steamship Guarantee / Air Release.........cvvverevereererrserenssereseseee e 1/4% Flat with Min $ 200.00
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POSTAGE
COUNIET FEE — DOMESTIC ...uuvvvrrrrnrrnrissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns $20.00
Courier Fee — International.........cccccecevceervceeriennnn. $50 Min. or rounded up to the next $ 5.00

WIRE FEES — OUTGOING
DOMESTIC vevvvereeeeeeeeeneeeeeeseeeeeesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnannen $30.00
(33 0= 01 T AT ] - | R $50.00
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Fulton Bank

INTERNATIONAL SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

Effective March 1, 2023

WIRE TRANSFERS
OULZOINE CONSUMET WIFES .uueiiiiiiiecieiee e aan $70.00
Outgoing Business Wires (USD & FX) ...eciiiiiiiiieeiieiteenieeceesre et esteesreesreesneeveeneens $50.00
Online International Wires (BOSS) ....cceccuiieeeiiiieecciee et et ree e e nree e e vee e e $35.00
GlObaAILINk ONDOAIAING .veevveeeiireciecie ettt ettt et et sre et steere e tesbeenee e $50.00
Investigation Fees (plus foreign bank fEes) .......ccveeciieciieciie e /$35.00

Tracer Request
Wire Amendment
Funds Recall

FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS
Monthly AcCoOUNt MainTENANCE........cceeieeeetietee ettt sttt st sr e be st steseeen e besenaenes $50.00

INCOMING PAYMENT ORDER

FOreign CUIrE@NCY WIIE ..oeeeeiiiiieeieeeeeeeteeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeseaaesessseseesseeeseanaennes $20.00
FOREIGN CHECKS*

OVET thE COUNTET......eveettetetce ettt ettt ettt bbbt as s s benes $10.00

Return checks from Foreign Bank (plus foreign bank fee) .......ccoceeecveeeviieiieecciieecieens $35.00

Incorrectly deposited foreign Checks.......occveiiiiiiie e $10.00

All USD checks drawn on foreign banks..........cccceeiieiiiiiciiie e . $10.00

Check Collections**
Outgoing — Customer (Minimum check for collection is $100.00)... $40.00+Postage***
(Collection Fee: $40, Postage: actual charge)

Tracer Fee (1% tracer no charge); each add’l .......cccoeeeevievieccieccrecrecreeeeeee, $45.00
FaYoleY s a1 TaY o] | [=Tol 4o o FR U $25.00
MISCEIIANEOUS......coeeeeeeeiet ettt st e e ettt et sesresbesae sae e essesbesasaesereaneene See below****

*Checks are subject to any additional fees incurred by Fulton International Group.

**Checks drawn in US Dollars on a foreign bank (other than Canada) must be sent for collection. Funds will
be credited to customer only if funds received from the foreign bank, less all bank fees.

***Check collection fee must be paid regardless if funds are received from foreign bank.

Member FDIC
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****|n addition to the above, checks may be subject to addition charges and any additional fees
incurred by Fulton International Group.

FOREIGN CURRENCY EXCHANGE — (Paper Bills)

LOTU L o] 32 =1 N No Charge
Less than Minimum order (min. order is $50 USD Valu€) ...eeeeeeereeeecrrrneeeereeeeecsssnnne $5.00
NON-CUSTOMEI™ ¥ . ..ottt ettt et ettt e s e s e e eseeseebesbesse s e s enseneereas $15.00
Change/Cancel Order Fee (if processed) .......coouveeceieiieecieeeceeecee e '$15.00
MISCEITANEOUS ...evieiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e s ebee e e s s bt e e e e sabaeeessbaaeessbtaeessseeeaennns See
below***

*Any amount over 1,000 USD will not be available for immediate credit

**Any amount over 500 USD will not be available for immediate credit

***|n addition to the above, Foreign Currency Exchange — Paper Bills are subject to any additional
expenses (or fees) incurred by Fulton International Group

S.W.L.F.T.
S.W.LF.T. MESSAEES (EACN) wuviveeeviiticeeeeiicteetecte ettt ettt st e e sts bt sbe v et sreenee e $20.00
INTERNATIONAL FAXES
o (L= = PR $10.00
POSTAGE
2" Day EXPress Mail = US .....oouciiueeeiiieteeeteeeeteeeete ettt ettt es s sesesaeneenons $10.00
Express Mail OVernight — US........ccciociieiiieiieiec et cte e ettt svesve e ve e be e raesaeas $15.00
Express Mail — INternational ........c..eoe it Actual Cost

STANDBY LETTERS OF CREDIT

[SSUBNCE FEE .eoiuiiiieeieie ettt ettt ettt et e st e et e e s te e re e be e te et e sbe e st e sbesbeentesteesaentesraensenes $200.00
AMENAMENT FEE .ottt sttt ettt sttt a et et seeseeseeaesbestessensenseseesensens $100.00
Commission

Annually........ 1.5% - 3.0% (minimum) per annum — Annual minimum of $400.00

Quarterly...1.5% - 3.0% (minimum) per annum — Quarterly minimum of $100.00
DIAW FEE ovitiitiiticietete ettt ettt ettt et e et e aeete et et et e b et e e e e eneeneenn $200.00
Discrepancy Fee (per set of dOCUMENTS) ...cc.vviiieeiiiiieeiee e $100.00
SO L LF T FBE ittt ettt et st sttt b e et e e nae e saeesetesnreenteens $75.00
Assignment of Proceeds / Transfer FEe........ueeriveneieneeverineereeee e 1/4% flat or min $250.00
Automatic RENEWADIE FEE ...ooiiiiiiiie e $100.00
Special Handling Fee (DiSCretionary) .....cccueeeiccieeeieiiie e ceiee et esre e eeee e e vee e e $150.00
AQVISING FEE wvveinriitieeeicticeeeete sttt st ettt et e ete et esseeteebesbeeasebesbeerssabeessessesreensessessnenrens $100.00
Per Invoice Fee (Non DDA TranSacCtioNs) .....cueeeeecueeeeeciiieeeiieeeeecteeeeeeveeeeeeveeeeeeneeeeas $25.00
Non-Renewal Notice sent to Beneficiary ......ccccucveeeeiiiieiciiiee e $100.00
ACH of NON-FFC Deposit ACCOUNLS .....vviiiiiiiiieiciiiee ettt ee et e e e evre e e s etre e e e svre e e s svraeeeeaes $5.00
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ConfirmMation FEE......cciimiveiecce ettt st s benaas By Arrangement — Min $350.00

Interest on loans created by drawings to be negotiated prior to issuance of Letter of Credit
*All Fees due up front for all Standby Letters of Credit

*All Letters of Credit are charged for a full quarter, even if they are only outstanding/valid
for a portion thereof.

*All Letters of Credit fees will be charged to your account.

IMPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT

U= (o=l aT= =R TP ORI $100.00
AMENAMENT FEE ..ottt ettt ettt st s b e e e s eseebeesesbe st e sensesseseeneeseas $85.00

Payment Fee....rnicecce e As Arranged with a min. of 1/4% flat or min $125.00
Discrepancy Fee (per set of dOCUMENLS) ..cccvviiiieiiiiiiccee e $100.00
Cancellation / UNUutilized Credit FEE ...ttt eeee e e e e e e s eeaaaeeees $150.00
Steamship Guarantee / Air RElEaSE...........cocvveeeeeeeeeirereee et 1/4% flat or min $200.00
Transfer FEe.... e As Arranged with a min. of 1/4% flat or min $250.00
Special Handling Fee (DIiSCretionary) .....occueeeicceee ettt $150.00
T8 I S L PPPP PR $75.00

ACCEPLANCE FEO.....ciiiiieiee et s 11/2% per annum or Min. $150.00
DISCOUNT FEE ittt et sttt s e s e e e saneees As Arranged or Min. $150.00

*All applicable fees will be charged upon issuance of Import L/C.

EXPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT

AQVISING FEE wovviriitieeeectecteeet ettt sttt et ee e te et esbesteebesbeeasesbeebeesseebeessessesseensesseernenrens $100.00
ConfirmMation FEE.....cuiiiiiiece ettt st st s enaes As Arranged or Min $150.00
Amendment Fee . $85.00

PAYMENT FEE....eoue ettt ettt be e sttt st erasas s tenatens 1/4 of 1% or Min $150.00
ASSIZNMENT OF PrOCEEAS ...veviveeerecteceeeetecte ettt ettt eereste e eebeeteeaneebeeasesbesreesesaeernenrens $200.00
Transfer Fee....u e As Arranged with a min. of 1/4% flat or min. $250.00
Acceptance / Confirmation Deferred Payment Rate.......1.5% per Annum with a min. $150.00
DISCOUNT FEE....uiiiiiirtiriieete sttt sttt sr e et st e sae e e sbesneaens As Arranged or Min $150.00
Discrepancy / Documents 0N APProVal .....cc.eecveeecreeeeieeeiteeecteeeetee e ereeeeteeeeveeeeaee s $100.00
Special Handling Fee (DiSCretionary) ....ccceeecieeeiieeeciieeciee et e etee e st e evee e vee e $150.00
Pre-EXaMINGLION .oviviiieieeieiieieeteste et et et s st e st et e e e eseeseesesbesbessese s eneeneeseanas $100.00

*All applicable fees will be charged when advised/confirmed. In addition to the above, all

Letters of Credit are subject to any correspondent bank charges or other out of pocket expenses.

IMPORT / EXPORT COLLECTIONS

Regular (Fulton prepares and SENAS) .......ccccuiieeeiiiieeeciee e e e aaee e $150.00
AMENAMENT FEE ..ottt sttt ettt st e st s e b e e e eseebeesesbesbessessensenneseaseas $50.00
Tracer Fee (1st tracer free; each additional) .....cccoeeeeiiiiicciiei e, $15.00
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Export Collection Payment WIre .......cccueieieciiie ettt e e e e saae e e snaee e $25.00

Import Collection Payment WIre ......coccuiiiiiciiieicieie ettt e s e s sanee s $45.00

Steamship Guarantee / Air Release.........ccoceueveeeeeeeerereneeeseeerieeenens 1/4% Flat with Min $200.00
POSTAGE

Courier Fee — DOMESTIC ...ccuccveririereereee et $25 Min. or rounded up to the next $5.00

Courier Fee — International.......c.cccocoveveeececicvnennnnnn $50 Min. or rounded up to the next $5.00

WIRE FEES — OUTGOING
[DLo 8 Y=Y Ao TR $30.00
[[a10=Y g s =10 Te ] s =1 RS RR $50.00
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